

(These four lines should be repeated and the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

1/27	E/W excavation for				
	Foundation of Structure to be				
	Box Culvert $3 \times (11M \times 3M)$				
	cut off wall				
	$2 \times 14.60 \times 1.00 \times 2.00$			$= 58.40 M^3$	
2/40	S/F/P Reinforcement in foundation				
	cut off wall				
	10MM dia (vertical)				
	$1 \times 6910 \times 11.35M = 300.15M$				
	$1 \times 6910 \times 11.35M = 300.15M$				
	(Horizontal)				
	$2 \times 11010 \times 13.50 = 297.00M$				
	$2 \times 11010 \times 13.50 = 297.00M$				
	Total = $1194.30M$				
	@ 0.62 kg/M			$= 510.47 kg$	

Accepted
Prifom
30.10.25

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No	L	B	D	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST.</u>					
1. Setting bench mark pillar					
MB No. 2652 P-27 Qty = 1.82 km.					
@ Rs 15504.00/km					= Rs 281577 = 00
2. Clearing and grubbing land					
MB No. 2652 P-27 Qty = 1.09 Hect.					
@ Rs 19930.80/Hect.					= Rs 21725 = 00
3. Dismantling cement concrete					
MB No. 2652 P-27 Qty = 1.50 M ³					
@ Rs 678.16/M ³					= Rs 1017.00
4. Dismantling R.C.C. do do					
MB No. 2652 P-27 Qty = 25.92 M ³					
@ Rs 1707.00/M ²					= Rs 44245 = 00
5. Const. of embankment lead up					
to 100m do. do.					
7111 P-14 Qty = 5682.91 M ³					
@ Rs 193.64/M ³					= Rs 1100439 = 00
6. Const. of embankment lead					
up to 1000m do. do.					
7111 P-14 Qty = 1120.73 M ³					
@ Rs 267.39/M ³					= Rs 579889 = 00

(Continuation)

Attested
 P. P. M.
 30.10.25

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L	B	D	
<u>7.</u> <u>10</u> Const. of Subgrade and earthen shoulder do. do.					
MBNO-2652P $\frac{28}{9}$ qty =				14477.05 m ³	
TMBP- $\frac{7}{20}$ qty =				436.59 m ³	
TMBP- $\frac{11}{26}$ qty =				590.52 m ³	
				Total = 5504.16 m ³	
				@ Rs 270.92/m ³	= Rs 1491187.00
<u>8.</u> <u>11</u> Const. of GSB grading - I					
MBNO-2652P $\frac{28}{8}$ qty =				1353.96 m ³	
TMBP $\frac{7}{21}$ qty =				161.40 m ³	
				Total = 1515.36 m ³	
				@ Rs 3292.26/m ³	= Rs 4988959.00
<u>9.</u> <u>12</u> P/V and setting laying 1:10M CR-III do. do.					
MBNO 2652P $\frac{28}{9}$ qty =				473.38 m ³	
TMBP- $\frac{8}{22}$ qty =				56.60 m ³	
				Total = 529.98 m ³	
				@ Rs 14609.23/m ³	= Rs 7742800.00
<u>10.</u> <u>13</u> P/V and applying primer coat					
TMBP- $\frac{9}{23}$ qty =				7066.38 m ²	
				@ Rs 61.81/m ²	= Rs 436773.00

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L	B	D	
11. PN and applying tack coat					
TMBP $\frac{9}{54}$ qty = 7066.38 M ²					
@ Rs 21.23/M ²					= Rs 150019 = 00
12. PN and laying close grades					
Prime Surber (M.S.S) do. do.					
TMBP $\frac{9}{55}$ qty = 7066.38 M ²					
@ Rs 273.05/M ²					= Rs 1929475 = 00
13. PN and fixing MMGSY Logo boards					
MBS No 2653 P $\frac{29}{10}$ qty = 02 No.					
TMBR $\frac{14}{20}$ qty = 01 No.					
Total = 03 No.					
@ Rs 14100.43/No.					= Rs 42301 = 00
14. PN and fixing & Citizen					
information board do. do.					
TMBP $\frac{14}{31}$ qty = 02 No					
@ Rs 12363.84/No					= Rs 24728 = 00
15. Fixing 60 cm Triangular kerbs					
TMBP $\frac{14}{32}$ qty = 10 No.					
@ Rs 4272.88/No					= Rs 42728 = 00

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L	B	D	
$\frac{16}{17}$ Fixing 6cm circular boards					
TMBP $\frac{14}{33}$ Qty = 10 No.					
@ Rs 5680.28/No = Rs 56803=00					
$\frac{17}{20}$ 800x600MM Rectangular board					
TMBP $\frac{15}{34}$ Qty = 02 No.					
@ Rs 7863.40/No = Rs 15727=00					
$\frac{18}{21}$ 900MM Side octagonal board					
TMBP $\frac{15}{35}$ Qty = 02 No.					
@ Rs 9991.11/No = Rs 19982=00					
$\frac{19}{22}$ Fixing R.C.C. Guard stone					
TMBP $\frac{15}{36}$ Qty = 30 No.					
@ Rs 761.69/No = Rs 60935=00					
$\frac{20}{23}$ P/V and fixing 15M stone					
TMBP $\frac{15}{37}$ Qty = 02 No					
@ 2642.03/No = Rs 5284=00					
$\frac{21}{24}$ Fixing 200M. stone do. do.					
TMBP $\frac{15}{38}$ Qty = 08 No.					
@ Rs 768.10/No = Rs 6150=00					

(Continuation)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L	B	D	
<u>22</u> <u>25</u> Road Marking on B.T. Surface					
TMBP- <u>16</u> <u>70</u>	Qty =	361.80			m ²
	Limit =	364.62			m ²
	@ Rs	886.00/m ²			= Rs 323053.00
<u>24</u> <u>26</u> Planting trees Road Side					
TMBP- <u>15</u> <u>39</u>	Qty =	37			No.
	@ Rs	1288.76/No			= Rs 47684.00
<u>24</u> <u>27</u> E/W excavation old old.					
MBNO 2652P- <u>29</u> <u>17</u>	Qty =	293.70			m ³
TMBP- <u>1</u> <u>1</u>	Qty =	58.40			m ³
TMBP- <u>2</u> <u>1</u>	Qty =	233.34			m ³
	Total =	585.44			m ³
	Limit	426.44			m ³
	@ Rs	398.62/m ³			= Rs 169987.00
<u>25</u> <u>28</u> E/W excavation ordinary rock					
MBNO 2652P- <u>29</u> <u>13</u>	Qty =	12.48			m ³
	@ Rs	498.27/m ³			= Rs 6218.00
<u>26</u> <u>29</u> P/R PCC M-10 in foundation					
MBNO 2652P- <u>30</u> <u>14</u>	Qty =	8.32			m ³
	@ Rs	6645.78/m ³			= Rs 55295.00

(Continuation)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L	B	D	
27. P.V. PCC M-15 in substructure.					
30 MBN02652 P-30 qty = 32.01 M ³					
7M13 P-30 qty = 19.69 M ³					
Total = 51.70 M ³					
Limit = 15.68 M ³					
@ Rs 6778.33/M ³ = Rs. 309634=00					
28. P.V. PCC M-20 in substructure.					
31 MBN02652 P-30 qty = 44.86 M ³					
@ Rs 7104.11/M ³ = Rs. 318690=00					
29. Bedding below H.P.					
32 MBN02652 P-30 qty = 5.63 M ³					
@ Rs 575.25/M ³ = Rs. 3239=00					
30. Laying 300MM dia Rec Pipe.					
33 MBN02652 P-30 qty = 37.50 M.					
@ Rs 964.10/M = Rs. 36154=00					
31. Laying 600MM dia Rec pipe.					
34 MBN02652 P-31 qty = 22.50 M.					
@ Rs 1131.12/M = Rs. 72950=00					
32. Laying 1000MM dia Rec pipe.					

(Continuation)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No	L	B	D	
33. P.V. Rec/RCC m-15 in sub structure.					
36					
M.B.N. 2652 P. $\frac{31}{20}$ Qty = 15.00 M.					
@ Rs. 2237.81/M					Rs. 123555.00
34. P.V. Rec/RCC m-20 in foundation					
37					
M.B.N. 2652 P. $\frac{31}{22}$ Qty = 31.15 M ³					
T.M.B.P. - $\frac{2}{3}$ Qty = 16.32 M ³					
T.M.B.P. - $\frac{4}{8}$ Qty = 65.20 M ³					
Total = 112.87 M ³					
@ Rs. 7296.33/M ³					Rs. 823537.00
35. P.V. Rec/RCC m-25 in Super Structure					
38					
M.B.N. 2652 P. $\frac{31}{23}$ Qty = 12.44 M ³					
T.M.B.P. - $\frac{5}{10}$ Qty = 418.56 M ³					
T.M.B.P. - $\frac{6}{12}$ Qty = 8.20 M ³					
Total = 69.40 M ³					
@ Rs. 9221.97/M ³					Rs. 640005.00
36. P.V. Wearing course do. do.					
39					
T.M.B.P. - $\frac{6}{15}$ Qty = 6.25 M ³					
@ Rs. 15395.94/M ³					Rs. 97475.00

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No	L	B	D	
37. S/F/P Reinforcement in 40 foundation do. do.					
MB No 2652 P $\frac{32}{24}$ sty		1168.64	kg		
TMBP $\frac{1}{2}$ sty		740.47	kg		
TMBP $\frac{3}{6}$ sty		665.68	kg		
		Total	28512.99	kg	
Say	8.513	MT			
Limit	8.51	MT			
@ Rs 80613.70/MT					= Rs 686022.00
38. S/F/P Reinforcement in 41 Superstructure do. do.					
MB No 2652 P $\frac{32}{25}$ sty		911.38	kg		
TMBP $\frac{5}{9}$ sty		3884.43	kg		
		Total	4795.81	kg	
Say	—	4.796	MT		
Limit	—	4.74	MT		
@ 32245.35/MT					= Rs 389843.00
39. P/V Dec/Rcc M-20 in Sub-Structure 42					
MB No. 2652 P $\frac{32}{25}$ sty		20.32	M ³		
TMBP $\frac{5}{11}$ sty		54.69	M ³		
TMBP $\frac{7}{42}$ sty		10.92	M ³		
		Total	85.93	M ³	
Limit		82.42	M ³		
@ Rs 8001.65/M ³					= Rs 659496.00

(Continuation)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No	L	B	D	
<u>40.</u> <u>43</u> P.V. Wrop hole do do.					
M.B.N.O 2652 P $\frac{32}{27}$ Qty =				60 No.	
T.M.B.P. $\frac{6}{17}$ Qty =				72 No.	
				Total = 132 No.	
@ Rs 152.86 / No					Rs 20176.00
<u>41.</u> <u>44</u> P.V. RCC M-25 in Substructure					
M.B.N.O 2652 P $\frac{33}{28}$ Qty =				10.03 M ³	
T.M.B.P. $\frac{3}{7}$ Qty =				54.16 M ³	
				68 69.19 M ³	
				Limit 68.91 M ³	
@ Rs 8693.39 / M ³					Rs 599061.00
<u>42.</u> <u>45</u> Back filling behind Abutment					
M.B.N.O 2652 P $\frac{33}{29}$ Qty =				60.36 M ³	
T.M.B.P. $\frac{6}{14}$ Qty =				106.88 M ³	
				Total = 167.24 M ³	
@ Rs 996.41 / M ³					Rs 166640.00
<u>43.</u> <u>46</u> P.V. 4 Layer filler material.					
M.B.N.O 2652 P $\frac{33}{30}$ Qty =				10.01 M ³	
T.M.B.P. $\frac{6}{13}$ Qty =				12.61 M ³	
				82.65 82.65 M ³	
				Limit 53.46 M ³	
@ Rs 3641.67 / M ³					Rs 198514.00

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L	B	D	
44. Plinding on parapet wall 47					
TMBP $\frac{17}{11}$ Qty =			17.11	M ²	
Limit 143.30				M ²	
@Rs 137.56/M				Rs	22431.00
45. P.V. Drainage Spout 48					
TMBP $\frac{16}{11}$ Qty = 04 No.					
TMBP $\frac{6}{16}$ Qty = 08 No.					
Total = 12 No.					
@Rs 1527.18/No				Rs	18326.00
46. P.V. and fixing joint filler 49					
TMBP $\frac{16}{42}$ Qty = 12.00 M.					
@Rs 224.34/M				Rs	2692.00
47. P.V. Filling Joint Sealing 50					
TMBP $\frac{16}{42}$ Qty = 12.00 M.					
@Rs 58.66/M				Rs	704.00
				Rs	20053484.00
Add GST 18%				Rs	3609627.00
Add Labour Cess 1%				Rs	200535.00
Add S.F.				Rs	378796.00
				Total Rs	24212442.00

(Continuation)

[illegible]

(Continuation)

Attested
Attest
30.10.25